

TOWN COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING

Jamestown Town Hall

Rosamond A. Tefft Council Chambers

93 Narragansett Avenue

Monday, November 19, 2018 6:30 PM

- I. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL
- II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- III. ADMINISTRATION OF THE OATH OF OFFICE TO NEWLY ELECTED TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS, SCHOOL COMMITTEE MEMBERS, AND TOWN MODERATOR: Honorable Francis J. Darigan, Jr.
 - A) Town Council:
 - 1) Michael G. White
 - 2) Mary E. Meagher
 - 3) Nancy A. Beye
 - 4) Randall White
 - 5) William J. Piva, Jr.
 - B) School Committee:
 - 1) Sheila M. Reilly
 - 2) Kristine A. Lapierre
 - 3) Keith J. Roberts
 - C) Town Moderator
 - 1) John A. Murphy
- IV. NOMINATION AND SELECTION OF TOWN COUNCIL PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT
- V. INTRODUCTION OF DISTINGUISHED GUESTS
- VI. NEW BUSINESS
 - A) Licenses and Permits

All approvals for licenses and permits are subject to the resolution of debts, taxes and appropriate signatures as well as, when applicable, proof of insurance.

- 1) Victualing License Renewal; review, discussion and/or potential action and/or vote
 - a) Ace's Pizza, Inc. **dba: Ace's Pizza**1 Clarke Street

VII. ADJOURNMENT

VIII. RECEPTION: The newly-elected Town Officials will adjourn for pictures, congratulations and refreshments

Pursuant to RIGL § 42-46-6(c) Notice of this meeting shall be posted on the Secretary of State's website, Jamestown Town Hall and the Jamestown Philomenian Library. In addition notice also may be posted at the Jamestown Police Station and on the Internet at www.jamestownri.gov.

ALL NOTE: This meeting location is accessible to the physically challenged. If communications assistance is needed or other accommodations to ensure equal participation, please call 1-800-745-5555 or contact the Town Clerk at 401-423-9800, via facsimile to 401-423-7230, or email to cfernstrom@jamestownri.net not less than 3 business days prior to the meeting.

Posted on the RI Secretary of State website November 13, 2018



Town of Jamestown

Town Clerk's Office Town Hall, 93 Narragansett Avenue Jamestown, Rhode Island 02835-1199 401-423-7200 • Fax 423-7230

email: cfernstrom@jamestownri.net

Cheryl A. Fernstrom, CMC Town Clerk Probate Clerk

Town of Jamestown, Rhode Island Newly-Elected Officials 2018

<u>Name</u>	Position	Term Ending
Nanov A Pro	Town Council	November 3, 2020
Nancy A. Bye		
Mary E. Meagher	Town Council	November 3, 2020
William J. Piva, Jr.	Town Council	November 3, 2020
Randall White	Town Council	November 3, 2020
Michael G. White	Town Council	November 3, 2020
Sheila M. Reilly	School Committee	November 3, 2020
Kristine A. Lapierre	School Committee	November 8, 2022
Keith J. Roberts	School Committee	November 8, 2022
John A. Murphy	Town Moderator	November 3, 2020

TOWN OF JAMESTOWN

Town Clerk's Office 93 Narragansett Avenue Jamestown, RI 02835 423-7282 ~ fax: 423-7230

December 1, 2018 - November 30, 2019

18 NOV -7 PM 4:

Victualing & Holiday License

Please provide the Town Cl	erk's office with the following:		
Copy of Valid State Health Certificate	Victualing Fee \$20.00		
Retail Sales Tax Permit	Holiday License Fee \$20.00		
Name of Applicant (Corporation Name): QCe & Pizza Inc			
DBA:			
Business Address: / Clarke	St. JTW, RI 02835		
Business Phone: (401) 2001 423-2824			
Hours of Operation: Sunday 12-7pm Mon - Sat 11-9			
Hours of Operation: Sunday 12-7pm Mon - Sat 11-9 Owner Address: 91 Bay View Dr. Owner Phone: (401) 261-2492 JTN, RI 9835			
JTN, RI 9835			
Seating Capacity: 25	Number of Kitchens:		
Number of Dining areas (including outdoor service):			
Signature of Applicant:			

All Tax & Water Assessments must be <u>PAID TO DATE</u> prior to any Town Council Action. Your application will not be acted upon should payment of these be in arrears.

Town of Jamestown, Rhode Island

For Office Use Only

Approval: Please Sign & Date
Chief of Police:
Fire Chief: 11.8.18
Water & Sewer Clerk: Jung n Cabriele "/7/18
Tax Collector: Jan Derule 11/1/18
000000000000000000000000000000000000000
This application has been GRANTED/DENIED by the Jamestown Town Council at a
meeting held on the day of, 2018 for the
period of December 1, 2018 to November 30, 2019
Issued:
Cheryl A. Fernstrom, CMC, Town Clerk

Please display this license in a prominent place in your establishment